Uitslagenlijst TataSteel/Runnersworld/Zaanlandcross
Zaandam - Zondag 15 januari 2012

JONGE, 2 KM PUPILLEN

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Plaats Naam
1 Duncan Steenbakker
2 Martijn Bakker
3 Rick Thomasse
4 Roel Wilde
5 Rein Elings
6 Dylan Langeveld
7 Adwen Gieles
8 Levi van Diest
9 Gregory 't Hoen
10 Marcus Thomasse
11 Kasper Vrolijk
12 Casper Peterse
13 Bram Klap
14 Sam Cremers
15 Tobias Vrolijk
16 Seb van Schelven
17 Graeme 't Hoen
18 Wesley Steenbakker
19 Lars Janssen
20 Julian Kemp
21 Bjorn Bloemendaal
22 Jarno Betlem
23 Timothy Mulder
24 Jarno de Vries
25 Sam van Dijk
26 Sadid Haddache
27 Sam Visser
28 Hugo van Oene
29 Thomas Wijkstra
30 Joshua Bos
31 Joel Lorinc
32 Maarten Goedhart

MEISJ, 2 KM PUPILLEN

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Plaats Naam
1 Emma Kant
2 Eveline de Jong
3 Nikki Taag
4 Femke Janssen
5 Sarah van Ekeris
6 Meike Hartog
7 Thyra Terweij
8 Emilie Jacques
9 Laura Wilde
10 Linda vd Klei
11 Amber vd Klei
12 Lisa de Boer
13 Francis van Rookhuizen
14 Silvia Bloemendaal
15 Sarah Koper
16 Mirte Janssen
17 Rosalinde Wuck
18 Mila Kuller
19 Tess Wagenaar
20 Julia Jongejeugd
21 Samira van Rookhuizen
22 Elisa Babucci
23 Sophie Stokman

Lycurgus

Trias

AV Castricum
NEA Volharding
Spanbroek
DEM

KAV Holland
Lycurgus

AV Aalsmeer
AV Castricum
AV Castricum
Trias

Lycurgus

KAV Holland
AV Castricum
KAV Holland
AV Aalsmeer
Lycurgus

DEM
Heemskerk
NEA Volharding
Lycurgus

NEA Volharding
NEA Volharding
Lycurgus

DEM

NEA Volharding
Santpoort-Noord
NEA Volharding
Zaanland

DEM

NEA Volharding

Lycurgus

De Spartaan
KAV Holland
DEM

KAV Holland
Zaanland

NEA Volharding
NEA Volharding
NEA Volharding
NEA Volharding
NEA Volharding
NEA Volharding
NEA Volharding
NEA Volharding
Zaanland

DEM

NEA Volharding
NEA Volharding
NEA Volharding
NEA Volharding
NEA Volharding
NEA Volharding
Purmerend

7:52
8:13
8:23
8:24
8:26
8:44
8:46
8:49
8:57
9:05
9:18
9:19
9:25
9:26
9:27
9:31
9:34
9:35
9:57
9:59
10:02
10:40
10:49
10:59
11:10
11:12
11:36
11:48
12:14
12:17
12:35
14:25

8:45
8:51
9:20
9:22
9:37
9:39
9:42
10:03
10:05
10:06
10:11
10:15
10:18
10:46
11:07
11:08
11:14
11:22
11:24
11:49
12:19
12:20
12:23
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Uitslagenlijst TataSteel/Runnersworld/Zaanlandcross
Zaandam - Zondag 15 januari 2012

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
24 Fleur van Leeuwen Zaanland 12:33
25 Sarah Slop Zaanland 13:28
26 Robin Kuller NEA Volharding 13:55
27 Nicole Kemp Heemskerk 14:53

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

JONGE, 4 KM CD JUNIORE

Plaats Naam

1 Joost Kok SAV 14:57
2 Tim van der Heide DEM 15:54
3 Mick Onrust Zaanland 16:13
4 Daniel Bremer AV Castricum 16:36
5 Twan de Winter NEA Volharding 16:50
6 Daan Elings Spanbroek 16:52
7 Mika Taag KAV Holland 17:12
8 Jo Pel Zaanland 17:43
9 Boris Hoogervorst KAV Holland 17:48
10 Tijn Pronk KAV Holland 18:40
11 Tijmen van 't Land Lycurgus 18:55
12 Thijs van Noorloos Lycurgus 19:23
13 Sietse van der Pal Zaanland 19:24
14 Andrew Buglass Leidschendam 19:57
15 Max van Rookhuizen DEM 20:37
16 Jordy van der Kelen Zaandam 21:30
17 Jelle de Moes Haarlemmermeer 21:34
18 Nick Goldebeld Zaanland 21:42
19 Daan Schuitemaker Zaandam 22:04
20 Bas van Dijk Lycurgus 22:09
21 Koen Kroep Suomi 22:18

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

MEISJ, 4 KM CD JUNIORE

Plaats Naam

1 Jeske van der Pal Zaanland 16:39
2 Marjet Groen AV Castricum 17:07
3 Emma Kok Phanos 17:29
4 Merel van der Marel Haarlemmermeer 17:49
5 Esmee Mulders Haarlemmermeer 18:33
6 Mariska Poel DEM 18:53
7 Lisanne Glorie DEM 20:17
8 Ivanka Groenenberg Haarlemmermeer 20:21
9 Bo Westrik Zaanland 20:34
10 Kaylee van der Spek Haarlemmermeer 21:02
11 Renée van Rookhuizen DEM 21:10
12 Noa Butter NEA Volharding 22:08
13 Allisha Schouten NEA Volharding 22:25
14 Nikki Onrust Zaanland 22:59
15 Evelyn Vletter NEA Volharding 23:11
16 Maartje Kop ARO '88 25:40

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

JONGE, 4 KM AB JUNIORE

Plaats Naam

1 Menno Schouten Lycurgus 13:57
2 Ronald Poel DEM 14:01
3 Steve Bakker Suomi 14:03
4 Stan Niesten DEM 14:04
5 Maxim Moinat Haarlemmermeer 14:05
6 Ralf Looze Phanos 14:06
7 Thomas Lewis Phanos 14:15
8 Jelle Neeft Lycurgus 14:16
9 Sten Stoltenborg Haarlemmermeer 14:34
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Uitslagenlijst TataSteel/Runnersworld/Zaanlandcross

Zaandam - Zondag 15 januari 2012

Plaats Naam
10 Arnold Berghuizen
11 Remco Bouchier
12 Sytze van Stempvoort
13 David Buglass
14 Lars Rademaker
15 Matthijs Wiggers
16 Emiel Doorgeest
17 Guido Klaassen

MEISJ, 4 KM AB JUNIORE

Plaats Naam
1 Femke van der Pal
2 Lotte Krause
3 Carlijn van Esch
4 Wendy van der Velden
5 llona Poel
6 Simone van Rookhuizen

VSEN, 6 KM VROUWEN+TR

Plaats Naam
1 Masila Ndunge
2 Nienke Kiluft
3 Maaike Spoor
4 Hester van Roode
5 Diana Hulskamp
6 Rijk Hoogmoed
7 Marloes Willems

V35, 6 KM VROUWEN+TR

Plaats Naam

1 Esther van Heerde
2 llonka Betjes-Langeber
3 Michelle Collingham
4 Anna Kende
5 Annemieke van Dijk
6 Margreet Al
7 Sasja Taag-Tolsma
8 Brigitte Cornelissens
9 Paulina van der Zouw

10 Judith Assen

11 Ageeth Klaassen

12 Lianne Koper

13 Joyce de Roo

14 Judith Goedhart

15 Carola Stokman

V45, 6 KM VROUWEN+TR

Plaats Naam

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Atos
Haarlemmermeer
Suomi

Leiden Atletiek
Haarlemmermeer
Haarlemmermeer
Zaanland
Lycurgus

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Zaanland
AKU

AV Castricum
Lycurgus
DEM

DEM

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Kenia

AV Castricum
Amersfoort
DEM
Zaanland
Zaandam
DEM

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Loopgroep Aart Stigt
Lycurgus
Antilope
Budapest (HUN)
Zaanland
Zaanland

KAV Holland
DEM

AV '23
Amsterdam
Lycurgus
Zaanland
Zaanland
Purmerend

NEA Volharding

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

14:39
14:47
14:49
14:53
14:55
15:12
15:32
16:17

16:23
16:55
17:35
18:17
18:38
19:31

21:43
27:59
28:42
30:14
30:43
33:53
35:08

24:08
25:43
29:45
29:51
30:23
30:59
31:06
32:16
36:11
36:44
37:05
37:34
37:38
38:16
38:17

1 Cora Sistermans Zaanland 25:54
2 Anneke Lam-Witt Haarlemmermeer 26:13
3 José Doorson Zaanland 26:28
4 Ineke Luppers-Knijn NEA Volharding 28:07
5 Elsa Brouwer Haarlemmermeer 28:25
6 Ria Stam AV Castricum 28:31
7 Laura Hyslop Zaanland 30:46
8 Jolanda Stas Zaanland 31:22
9 Aty Duin NEA Volharding 31:58
10 Josefine Breetveld NEA Volharding 32:24
11 Tiny Tol Zaanland 33:08
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Zaandam - Zondag 15 januari 2012

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
12 Annemarie van Rookhuiz DEM 34:14
13 Wilma Jonker Zaandam 34:35
14 Tineke Eising Zaanland 34:50
15 Judith van der Noordaa Zaandam 35:54
16 Rink Swagerman IJmuiden 37:57
17 Marjolein de Heer Zaanland 46:36

1 Richard Douma

2 Richard Dijkhuizen
3 Bas Briefjes

4 Dave Visser

5 Tobias van der Pol
6 Jasper Engel

7 Lourens Veen

8 Kaandorp

9 Pieter Jelle Jongejans

10 Arno Kemner

11 Eddo Weitering
12 Feike Visser

13 Dennis Geertman
14 Bas Thijssen

15 Bjorn Heijnen

16 Jos Jacobsen

17 Jeffrey So

18 Dave van Hinte
19 Hicham el Khalladi
20 Ernst Rensink

21 Lucas Geerts

22 Jan Willem de Bie
23 Abdirahman

24 Rick Schagen

25 Bas Commandeur

26 Alexander Barendsen

27 Dave Groenland
28 Thom Hersbach
29 Dick Beets

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Zaanland

AV Castricum
AV Castricum
IJmuiden
Zaanland
Phanos

KAV Holland
Beverwijk
Zaanland
Phanos
Zaanland
Utrecht

NEA Volharding
Zaanland
Zaanland
Zaanland

AV '23

Hoorn Nh
Nieuw-Vennep
Dutch Runners Basic
Zaanland

NEA Volharding
NEA Volharding
NEA Volharding
Beverwijk

AKU

Leiderdorp
LUHV Currimus
Wormer

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

MSEN, 8 KM MANNEN+TRI

Plaats Naam

27:47
30:03
30:34
30:56
30:57
31:28
31:29
32:07
32:14
34:16
34:33
34:43
34:54
34:55
35:21
35:48
36:34
37:07
37:10
37:35
38:00
38:13
38:19
38:22
40:23
41:27
41:58
44:06
51:30

M40, 8 KM MANNEN+TRI

Plaats Naam

1 Rachid Mohamadi Atos 27:52
2 Willem van t Veer Lycurgus 29:44
3 Erik Bakker De Spartaan 30:06
4 Bob Bruschke Trias 30:39
5 Sierk Ybema AV '23 30:53
6 Richard Halderman Haarlem 32:20
7 Michel Frenay KAV Holland 32:39
8 Fabian Ernst Haarlemmermeer 32:40
9 Dirk Klaassen Lycurgus 32:43
10 Machiel Pronk KAV Holland 33:15
11 Ed Broek Zaanland 34:05
12 Richard Tiemeijer DEM 34:46
13 Marco Rol NEA Volharding 34:56
14 Henk Onrust Zaanland 35:57
15 Arnold Kop Avenhorn 36:21
16 Ruud de Jong Amsterdam 36:24
17 Vincent van Vugt Zaanland 36:56
18 Harry Weijers Haarlemmermeer 38:38
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Uitslagenlijst TataSteel/Runnersworld/Zaanlandcross
Zaandam - Zondag 15 januari 2012

Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
19 A. Norg Atos 39:09
20 Obey Teunisse NEA Volharding 39:52
21 Hans Kok Zaandam 42:49
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
1 Edwin van Dort Phanos 30:24
2 Louis Dam Zaanland 30:47
3 Martin Hoogervorst Loopgroep PK 31:34
4 Matin Geerders Atos 33:01
5 Ger van Henten Suomi 33:12
6 Marco de Boer Suomi 35:40
7 Bastiaan Adams AV '23 35:46
8 Tom Endstra Dutch Runners Gold 35:50
9 Eric Fris Zaanland 35:58
10 Wanno Remijnse AV Castricum 36:31
11 Ronald de Boer NEA Volharding 36:33
12 Onno Oudewortel NEA Volharding 37:17
13 John 't Hoen AV Aalsmeer 37:37
14 Pierre Muurling AV Aalsmeer 38:45
15 Ham Stiekema Heemskerk 38:53
16 Jos van Gastelen Purmerend 43:31
17 van Dusseldorp Almere 45:11
18 Erwin de Werd Suomi 47:10
19 Martin Kuijper Zaandam 47:24
20 Rene Drost Purmerend 50:45

M50, 8 KM MANNEN+TRI

Plaats Naam

1 Jaap Velserboer avVN 31:45

2 Ger Kragten Atos 32:37

3 Kees Denneman AV Castricum 32:54

4 René Bouwmeester Zaanland 33:04

5 Jan Stolp Zaandam 33:11

6 Yvo Muthert AV Castricum 33:43

7 Dirk Goldebeld Zaanland 34:23

8 Rob Spijker NEA Volharding 34:57

9 Frank Harms Haarlemmermeer 34:59
10 Rob Wassink NEA Volharding 35:43
11 Peter Zwart Atos 35:55
12 Grietus Wiggers Haarlemmermeer 37:04
13 Reza Salehi avVN 37:13
14 Jan van Zalinge avVN 37:15
15 Rob Sluijter avVN 37:29
16 Peter Siderius Maarssen 37:32
17 Ruud Revers Haarlemmermeer 37:36
18 John van der Aart Bennebroek 38:10
19 Jan C.J. van Hout DEM 38:29
20 Jan Bakker Zaanland 38:50
21 Ron Cadenau Zaanland 39:23
22 Henk Mester NEA Volharding 39:34
23 Peter Koelewijn IJmuiden 39:47
24 Nico vergouw Zaanland 40:09
25 Johan Meijer Zaanland 40:10
26 Peter v.d. Linden Bennebroek 40:28
27 Peter Groen AV '23 40:43
28 Douwe Thesing Zaandam 40:54
29 Chris Best Suomi 40:56
30 R. Coehoorn QOostzaan 41:00
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Uitslagenlijst TataSteel/Runnersworld/Zaanlandcross
Zaandam - Zondag 15 januari 2012

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Tijd
31 Jos Schurgers Suomi 41:34
32 Hen van Gastelen NEA Volharding 42:00
33 Wim Dekker NEA Volharding 42:02
34 Kees Janssen Wormer 42:14
35 Rien de Vreede Middenbeemster 42:30
36 Kees van Rijn NEA Volharding 42:44
37 Dick Wezel Zaanland 42:54
38 Cornelis Groot NEA Volharding 43:02
39 Jan Wolfrat Zaanland 45:13
40 Jan Dubbeld NEA Volharding 45:58
41 Alfons Knijn avVN 46:09
42 Harry de Gier Broek in Waterland 46:19
43 Rikus Bijvoet Zaanland 46:23
44 Dirk van Lier NEA Volharding 46:53
45 Kees Walter Zaanland 48:28
46 Cees Esser NEA Volharding 48:43
47 Peter Lamme Wormer 50:34
48 Klaas Jorritsma Diemen 51:55
49 Herman Bosschert NEA Volharding 54:03
50 Joop Keetman Lycurgus 54:34
51 Rob Groot Zaandam 54:36
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